

CS 615/23

SHRI RAM DAYAL VERMA VS. SHYAM VERMA

21.11.2023

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Usha Sharma.

Today plaintiff undertakes that he shall deposit the Court fees within 15 days from today.

Statement of the plaintiff is recorded separately to this effect.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendants on filing PF & RC as well as through speed post and authorized courier.

Process be given dasti also.

Put up on 06.12.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi