

15.01.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Usha Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Sh. Rajesh Verma, defendant no.4 (through VC).

Sh. Deepanshu Jain Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-1 & D-2.

D-1, D-3 & D-5 in person.

Defendant no.3 & 5 have filed copy of their Adhar Cards in support of their identity. Same are Ex.C-1 and Ex.C-2.

WS on behalf of D-1 filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-1 & D-2 submits that he will the WS on behalf of D-2 within four days with advance copy to plaintiff. On receiving of copy of WS, plaintiff is directed to file rejoinder with advance copy to opposite side atleast 7 days prior to the NDOH.

Put up for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 08.02.2024.

Interim order to continue till the NDOH.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
15.01.2024