

CS 615/23

SHRI RAM DAYAL VERMA Vs. SHYAM VERMA

08.02.2024

Present: Ms. Annu Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. C.M. Verma Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.

WS on behalf of D-2 filed. Copy supplied.

SPA on behalf of Sh. Rajesh Verma in favour of defendant  
no.5 is filed.

**Put up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of  
documents and framing of issues on 05.03.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
08.02.2024