

05.03.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Usha Sharma.  
None for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that she wants to file replication on behalf of plaintiff no.1 and she needs sometime for filing the same.

Replication on behalf of plaintiff no.2 is filed. Copy supplied.

**At request, put up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 18.04.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
05.03.2024