

SHRI RAM DAYAL VERMA Vs. SHYAM VERMA

18.04.2024

Pr: Ms. Usha Sharma, ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. C.M.Verma, ld. Counsel for D1 and 2, with D1.

Replication on behalf of plaintiff to the WS filed by defendant No.1 is filed, copy supplied.

An application for filing of certain documents on behalf of defendant No.1 and 2 filed, copy supplied.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for defendants that SPA filed by plaintiff has not been supplied to the defendants. Be supplied.

Put up for reply, if any/arguments on above said application on 16.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-18.04.2024