

16.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Anushka Sharma.

Defendant no.1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Dipanshu Jain.

An application of defendant no.1 & 2 for filing certain additional document is pending adjudication.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that she will orally argue on the application.

Argument heard. Record perused.

Perusal of documents sought to be produced reveals that the said document are relevant to the present matter. It is further pertinent to note that matter is at its initial stage and issues are yet to be framed. Therefore, the present application is allowed and documents are taken on record.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

Both the parties are directed to file affidavit for admission-denial of documents with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for framing of issues on 18.07.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.05.2024