

SHRI RAM DAYAL VERMA Vs. SHYAM VERMA

18.07.2024

Pr: Sh. Suraj Pal Singh and Sh. Vikas Puri, ld. Proxy counsels for plaintiff with plaintiff.

None for defendant No. 1 to 4.

Sh. Manish Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant No.5 with D5.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of defendant No.5 is filed, same is taken on record.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for defendant No.5 that he has been recently engaged in this matter and he needs some time to go through the file. Matter is fixed for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues.

In vies of the submissions made by ld. Counsel for defendant No.5, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed on 22.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-18.07.2024

At 10.40 a.m.

At this stage, Ms. Usha Sharma,, ld. Counsel for plaintiff appeared and she has been apprised about the court proceedings and NDOH i.e. 22.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-18.07.2024