

SHRI RAM DAYAL VERMA Vs. SHYAM VERMA

22.08.2024

Pr: Ms. Usha Sharma, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Ms. Krishma Kashyap, Id. Proxy counsel for D5, through VC.

Sh. Deepanshu Jain, Id. Counsel for D1 and 2 through VC.

None for defendant No.3 to 4.

It is submitted by Id. Proxy counsel for D5 that she need one week time to file WS in the present matter.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff objects the adjournment. In the larger interest of justice, one week time is granted to D5 to file his WS with advance copy of the same to the other side.

Put up completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents, framing of issues on 19.09.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 22.08.2024