

19.09.2024

Pr: Sh. Vikas Puri, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. C.M. Verma, Id. Counsel for D1 and D2 through VC.

Sh. Rajesh Verma, D4, through VC.

Sh. Manish Kumar, Id. Counsel for D5 with D5.

Statement of SPA holder/D5 recorded on behalf of D4 with regard to no objection in case suit property is partitioned. D4 is residing in USA and appeared today through VC.

It is submitted by Id. counsel for D1 and D2 that he has already filed the affidavit for admission/denial of documents.

All other parties are directed to file affidavit for admission/denial of documents before NDOH.

Put up for admission/denial, framing of issues on 04.11.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 19.09.2024