

CS615/23

SHRI RAM DAYAL VERMA Vs. SHYAM VERMA

04.11.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person through VC.

Sh. Vikas Puri Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

None for defendant.

WS on behalf of D-5 has already been filed. Copy supplied.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Put up for further proceedings on 05.12.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.11.2024