

SHRI RAM DAYAL VERMA Vs. SHYAM VERMA

05.12.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Vikas Puri.

Sh. C.M. Verma Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.

Sh. Manish Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 to 5.

Affidavit for admission-denial of documents filed on behalf of plaintiff. An application for filing additional documents with documents filed by plaintiff. Copy be supplied.

Two applications, one for compensation and damages and another u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.3 to 5. Copy supplied.

Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.3 & 4 filed.

Put up for reply/arguments on miscellaneous application on 18.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.12.2024