

CS 615/23

SHRI RAM DAYAL VERMA Vs. SHYAM VERMA

12.02.2025

Present: Shri Manish Kumar, ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Shri Dipanshu, ld. Counsel for D1 & 2.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for plaintiffs that he will file amended memo of parties and fresh V/nama on behalf of plaintiffs on or before NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he wish to file the reply to the applications filed by plaintiffs on or before NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for reply and arguments on miscellaneous application on 11.03.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.02.2025