

CS 615/23  
Shri Ram Dayal Verma Vs. Shyam Verma

30.04.2025

Present: Shri manish Kumar, ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Shri Mukesh Hudda, ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1 & 2.

Fresh v/nama is filed on behalf of defendants. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks one week time to amend his plaint with respect to valuation of suit property.

In view of above, put up for further proceedings on 23.05.2025.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
30.04.2025