

CS 615/23

SHRI RAM DAYAL VERMA Vs. SHYAM VERMA

23.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Manish Kumar.
Sh. Mukesh Hooda Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he will place on record hard copy of application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC during the course of the day along-with amended plaint. However, he has already filed the same at the e-filing portal. Spare copy is taken on record.

In view of above, put up for reply/arguments on the miscellaneous applications **on 03.07.2025**.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.05.2025