

CS No.615/23
Ram Dayal Verma Vs. Shyam Verma

15.10.2025

Present: Mr. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Himanshu Dhama, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendants alongwith defendant no. 1 in person.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendants requests for an adjournment on the ground that Ld. Main Counsel is unable to appear before the Court today due to demise of his relative.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on the pending application to 02.12.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 15.10.2025