

17, CS 615/23  
Shri Ram Dayal Verma Vs. Shyam Verma

19.02.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar and Ms. Kamini Jha, Ld. Counsels for  
the plaintiff.

Sh. Mukesh Hooda and Sh. Himanshu Dhama Ld. Counsel  
for the defendant no.1 & 2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submitted that plaintiff has not filed  
the requisite court fees alongwith proposed amended plaint. He stated  
that by next date, same will be filed.

Further arguments are heard.

Put up for further arguments on the application u/o VI Rule  
17 CPC on 16.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 19.02.2026