

**17 CS 615/23 SHRI RAM DAYAL VERMA Vs. SHYAM VERMA**

**16.03.2026**

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Mr. Manish Kumar.  
Mr. Himanshu Dhama, Ld. Counsel for the defendant-1  
& 2.

Parties/Ld. Counsel for the parties requests to refer the matter to the Mediation Centre, KKD Courts, Delhi for exploring the possibilities of the settlement. Heard.

At request, the matter is referred to the mediation centre, KKD Courts, Delhi for 25.03.2026 at 02:00 PM.

Both the parties have filled up the mediation referral form. The referral order be sent to the Mediation Centre.

Parties/ Ld. Counsel for the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, KKD Courts, Delhi on 25.03.2026 at 02:00 PM.

List the matter for awaiting the outcome of the mediation proceedings on 28.04.2026 and in the event of failure thereof, the matter will be taken up for the purpose fixed in terms of previous order.

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03/East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026/j