

3 CS 615/23 SHRI RAM DAYAL VERMA Vs. SHYAM VERMA

28.04.2026

Present: Mr. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Prashant Singh Hooda along with Ms. Laxmi, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the parties submitted that mediation has been failed, they accordingly, prayed for an adjournment for arguments on application under order VI Rule 17 CPC.

Put up for arguments on application under order VI Rule 17
CPC on 08th June, 2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/28.04.2026/j