

8, CS 615/23
Shri Ram Dayal Verma Vs. Shyam Verma

08.06.2026

Present: Plaintiff no.1 with Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Kamini Jha.
Sh. Mukesh Hooda, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment stating that main counsel is not available.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2 submitted that plaintiff has not made the compliance of order dated 19.09.2026 as he has not furnished the requisite court fees.

Plaintiff no.1 stated that he requires 15 days time to make the compliance.

Let the needful be done by the next date.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on 03.08.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 08.06.2026